Illinois law.
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Section 1000.1580  Service of the Notice of Hearing 

Service shall be complete when the notice of hearing is served in person or deposited in the United States mail, postage prepaid, registered or certified, addressed to the last known address of the persons(s), partnership(s), association(s) or company(s) involved, not less than ten (10) days before the date designated for the hearing. 
